



ADDENDUM #1

To: All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid
From: Heather Mell, Purchasing Agent
Bid: Tippy Bucket Water Feature Amenity (Bid #PUR1120-139); Dated: January 7, 2021
Subject: Addendum #1 (1 page)
Date: January 13, 2021

The following questions and/or clarifications were asked relative to the above-listed Request for Bid. This memo is sent for clarification to all companies to whom the bid was sent.

Question: Is there a footing under the embed for this feature?

Answer: Yes, the mating flange is already installed in the pool basin so amenity will simple bolt back on top of it.

Question: Is the flange 150 or 300 class?

Answer: 300

Question: Is it required that the new feature be one assembly (plus cones)? Or is it possible to design and build a feature that meets the criteria but is assembled in two halves and where the cone/bucket support arms are bolted on as well?

Answer: This is an option. The pictures in the bid packet shows a 2 piece construction on the main pole.

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (Attachment A). The deadline for bid submittal is Monday, January 18, 2021 at 3:00pm CST.